
ST A TE OF CALIFORNIA 

ST AND ARD AGREEMENT 
SID. 213 (Rev. 6/03) AGREEMENT NUMBER 

18F-5044 
REGISTRATION NUMBER 

I AMENDMENT 7BER 

I. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below 

2. 

3. 

STATE AGENCY'S NAME 

Department of Community Services and Development 
CONTRACTOR'S NAME 

Shasta County Community Action Agency 
The term of this 
Agreement is: 

January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018 

The maximum amount 
of this Agreement is: 

Total $295,407.00 

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and condition's of the following exhibits that are by this reference 
made a. part of the Agreement: 
Part I 

Prean1ble 
Article 1 - Scope of Work 
Article 2 - Contract Construction, Administration, Procedure 

Part II* 
Subpart A - Administrative Requirements* 
Subpart B - Financial Requirements* 
Subpart C - Programmatic Requirements* 
Subpart D - Compliance Requirements* 
Subpart E - Certifications and Assurances* . 
Subpart F - State Contracting Requirements* 
Subpart G - Definitions* 
Subpart H - Table of Forms and Attachments* 

BY: 

Risk 
s Johnson 

anagement Analyst 

OVED AS TO FORM 

-,./7"", • .,..,. CO~ EL 

Matthew M. McOmber 
Senior Deputy County Counsel 

Items shown with an Asterisk(*) are hereby incorporated by reference and made a part of this agreement 
as if attached hereto. These documents can be accessed at https: //providers .csd.ca.gov/. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF h' A th b t db h h , t lS .greemen as een execu e yt e parties ereto. 

CALIFORNIA 

CONTRACTOR Department of General Setvices 
Use Only 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) 

Shasta County Community Action Agency "l herr.b1 t{,r!if: t\1alc ~\I hav. 
BY (A uthorized Signature) 

I 
DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

. ~itious for er.einptlGO . . " 
con- . , . ' .; tb and this 
b~"'.n con:tp.,~eo w"' .. , ~ . h 

C7 dc-:_t,mMt is -,xes1pt irom t\.~ 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNJNG 
D;o~;rm:::ut of Geuerai s~r·v1oes 

DAV1D A. KEH Of Cha ; r rna,, '°BDq r o Df .Su?er"v;sorJ 
~pProvi:i!..'! 

ADDRESS 

1450 Court Street, Ste 108, Redding, CA 96001 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

AGENCYNAME 

Department of Community Services and Development 
BY {Authorized Signature) 

I 
DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

(g" 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNJNG 

Brian Dougherty, Deputy Dire.ctor, Administrative Services 
. ADDRESS 

2389 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 95833 0 Exempt per 
" 


























































































































